
#1 Women's 100 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
1 PADILLA, Antoinette Shore AC 12.12  (+0.6) 1(1)

2 NETTEY, Sabrina Universal Athletics 12.42  (+0.6) 1(2)

3 MURPHY-COOK, Maya Portland 12.47  (+0.6) 1(3)

4 BLEY, Grace Portland 12.53  (+0.6) 1(4)

4 MONTT, Maria Portland 12.53  (+0.6) 1(4)

6 RUSHEN, Teneah Willamette 12.80  (+0.6) 1(6)

7 CHEN-JOHNSON, Skye Portland 13.30  (–0.7) 2(1)

7 VACEK, Courtney Portland 13.30  (–0.7) 2(1)

9 CASTILLO, Dani Portland 13.65  (–0.7) 2(3)

REILEY, Pauline Portland DNS 2

KODJABABIAN, Ella Unattached DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:  (+0.6)

1 PADILLA, Antoinette Shore AC 12.12

2 NETTEY, Sabrina Universal Athletics 12.42

3 MURPHY-COOK, Maya Portland 12.47

4 BLEY, Grace Portland 12.53

4 MONTT, Maria Portland 12.53

6 RUSHEN, Teneah Willamette 12.80

Section 2 of 2 Wind:  (–0.7)

1 CHEN-JOHNSON, Skye Portland 13.30

1 VACEK, Courtney Portland 13.30

3 CASTILLO, Dani Portland 13.65

REILEY, Pauline Portland DNS

KODJABABIAN, Ella Unattached DNS

#2 Women's 200 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
1 BLACKBURN, Angeline Unattached 25.52  (+0.0) 1(1)

2 LEEK, Madison Portland 25.78  (+0.0) 1(2)

3 PADILLA, Antoinette Shore AC 25.80  (+0.0) 1(3)

4 MONTT, Maria Portland 26.14  (+0.0) 1(4)

5 BLEY, Grace Portland 26.33  (+0.0) 1(5)

6 CHEN-JOHNSON, Skye Portland 27.24  (–0.5) 2(1)

7 VASQUEZ, Brianna Gonzaga 27.45  (–0.5) 2(2)

8 CASTILLO, Dani Portland 27.58  (–0.5) 2(3)

MURPHY-COOK, Maya Portland DNS 1

LEVIN, Samantha Unattached DNS 1

CALAVAN, Macadia George Fox DNS 2

DALZELL, Allison George Fox DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:  (+0.0)

1 BLACKBURN, Angeline Unattached 25.52

2 LEEK, Madison Portland 25.78
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#2 Women's 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
3 PADILLA, Antoinette Shore AC 25.80

4 MONTT, Maria Portland 26.14

5 BLEY, Grace Portland 26.33

MURPHY-COOK, Maya Portland DNS

LEVIN, Samantha Unattached DNS

Section 2 of 2 Wind:  (–0.5)

1 CHEN-JOHNSON, Skye Portland 27.24

2 VASQUEZ, Brianna Gonzaga 27.45

3 CASTILLO, Dani Portland 27.58

CALAVAN, Macadia George Fox DNS

DALZELL, Allison George Fox DNS

#3 Women's 400 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
1 BAISDEN, Kendall Adidas 54.05 1(1)

2 BLACKBURN, Angeline Unattached 55.14 1(2)

3 LEEK, Madison Portland 57.03 1(3)

4 LEVIN, Samantha Unattached 57.27 1(4)

5 SHUTTLEWORTH, Rachel Langley Mustangs 1:00.34 1(5)

6 VASQUEZ, Brianna Gonzaga 1:00.42 2(1)

7 CALAVAN, Macadia George Fox 1:00.54 1(6)

8 NOTTING, Megan Simon Fraser 1:02.25 2(2)

9 MARTINEZ, Mariela Portland 1:02.63 2(3)

10 DALZELL, Allison George Fox 1:03.53 2(4)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 BAISDEN, Kendall Adidas 54.05

2 BLACKBURN, Angeline Unattached 55.14

3 LEEK, Madison Portland 57.03

4 LEVIN, Samantha Unattached 57.27

5 SHUTTLEWORTH, Rachel Langley Mustangs 1:00.34

6 CALAVAN, Macadia George Fox 1:00.54

Section 2 of 2

1 VASQUEZ, Brianna Gonzaga 1:00.42

2 NOTTING, Megan Simon Fraser 1:02.25

3 MARTINEZ, Mariela Portland 1:02.63

4 DALZELL, Allison George Fox 1:03.53

#4 Women's 800 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
1 GRACE, Kate Nike 2:01.25 1(1)

2 PETTY, Angie Adidas 2:02.52 1(2)

3 FIELDS, Hannah Brooks Beasts TC 2:03.07 2(1)

4 MIRES, Baylee Brooks Beasts TC 2:03.44 1(3)

5 ANNEAR, Grace Vic City Elite 2:03.97 1(4)

6 GOLLISH, Sasha Skechers/Oiselle 2:04.96 1(5)
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#4 Women's 800 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
7 CROFTS, Helen Unattached 2:05.04 1(6)

8 WHELAN, Elizabeth Totonto Track Club 2:05.36 2(2)

9 MURPHY, Samantha Unattached 2:05.60 2(3)

10 ZANOTELLI, Dalanne Unattached 2:06.05 2(4)

11 PROPP, Adrea Victoria City Elite 2:06.10 3(1)

12 CÔTÉ, Laurence CAUL 2:06.25 2(5)

13 KELLY, Madeleine University of Toronto 2:06.30 3(2)

14 KELLY, Mariah New Balance Canada 2:06.71 1(7)

15 LEINERT, Shannon Unattached 2:08.27 3(3)

16 LANDEN, Shanie SLO middle distance 2:08.53 3(4)

17 SAUNDERS, claudia Brooks Beast TC 2:08.63 1(8)

18 POMFRET, Kendra Vancouver Thunderbirds 2:08.80 3(5)

19 ATKIN, Casey Vic City Elite 2:09.70 2(6)

20 FARBER, Lianne New Balance NorCal 2:10.11 2(7)

21 HARRADINE, Meg Langley Mustangs 2:10.95 3(6)

22 CONNER, Anna High Performance West 2:11.52 3(7)

23 HARRIS, Tamara New West Spartans 2:11.95 3(8)

24 LEUFROY, Ena Unattached 2:12.85 2(8)

24 BRADLINA, Emery Puget Sound 2:12.85 3(9)

26 TINKHAM, Mikayla British Columbia 2:17.61 4(1)

27 NOORT, Claire Langley Mustangs 2:22.91 4(2)

27 SHANNON, Jennifer Langley Mustangs 2:22.91 4(2)

29 BOWEN, Samantha Lewis & Clark 2:23.79 4(4)

FRANCOIS, Rachel Unattached DNF 1

ROLLAND, Megan Oiselle/IDtc DNF 2

FULTON, Eleanor Sketchers/HPW DNS 3

ANDERSON, Emily Gonzaga DNS 4

STROOSMA, Molly Gonzaga DNS 4

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 4

1 GRACE, Kate Nike 2:01.25

2 PETTY, Angie Adidas 2:02.52

3 MIRES, Baylee Brooks Beasts TC 2:03.44

4 ANNEAR, Grace Vic City Elite 2:03.97

5 GOLLISH, Sasha Skechers/Oiselle 2:04.96

6 CROFTS, Helen Unattached 2:05.04

7 KELLY, Mariah New Balance Canada 2:06.71

8 SAUNDERS, claudia Brooks Beast TC 2:08.63

FRANCOIS, Rachel Unattached DNF

Section 2 of 4

1 FIELDS, Hannah Brooks Beasts TC 2:03.07

2 WHELAN, Elizabeth Totonto Track Club 2:05.36

3 MURPHY, Samantha Unattached 2:05.60

4 ZANOTELLI, Dalanne Unattached 2:06.05
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#4 Women's 800 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
5 CÔTÉ, Laurence CAUL 2:06.25

6 ATKIN, Casey Vic City Elite 2:09.70

7 FARBER, Lianne New Balance NorCal 2:10.11

8 LEUFROY, Ena Unattached 2:12.85

ROLLAND, Megan Oiselle/IDtc DNF

Section 3 of 4

1 PROPP, Adrea Victoria City Elite 2:06.10

2 KELLY, Madeleine University of Toronto 2:06.30

3 LEINERT, Shannon Unattached 2:08.27

4 LANDEN, Shanie SLO middle distance 2:08.53

5 POMFRET, Kendra Vancouver Thunderbirds 2:08.80

6 HARRADINE, Meg Langley Mustangs 2:10.95

7 CONNER, Anna High Performance West 2:11.52

8 HARRIS, Tamara New West Spartans 2:11.95

9 BRADLINA, Emery Puget Sound 2:12.85

FULTON, Eleanor Sketchers/HPW DNS

Section 4 of 4

1 TINKHAM, Mikayla British Columbia 2:17.61

2 NOORT, Claire Langley Mustangs 2:22.91

2 SHANNON, Jennifer Langley Mustangs 2:22.91

4 BOWEN, Samantha Lewis & Clark 2:23.79

ANDERSON, Emily Gonzaga DNS

STROOSMA, Molly Gonzaga DNS

#5 Women's 1500 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
1 YEE, Regan Langley Mustangs 4:13.90 1(1)

2 DIGBY, Erica Vancouver Thunderbirds 4:14.22 1(2)

3 MACPHERSON, Sarah Unattached 4:14.91 1(3)

4 RAWLINGS, Taryn Portland 4:16.42 1(4)

5 SHANAHAN, Danielle Loyola Marymount 4:17.83 1(5)

6 ROLLAND, Megan Oiselle/IDtc 4:18.65 1(6)

7 MATON, Ashley Unattached 4:18.75 1(7)

8 HAWTHORN, Natalia British Columbia 4:25.55 1(8)

9 STAFFORD, Lucia University of Toronto 4:26.20 1(9)

10 PORTER, Shannon Unattached 4:26.22 2(1)

11 RANDALL, Jenn Unattached 4:26.41 2(2)

12 LAMBDIN, Raquel Unattached 4:26.63 1(10)

13 LELAND, Kayla Whitworth 4:27.25 2(3)

14 LUIJTEN, Anne Portland 4:29.08 1(11)

15 FOERSTER, Chloe Beaverton Youth Track Clu 4:32.05 2(4)

16 CONNER, Anna High Performance West 4:32.65 1(12)

17 WALMSLEY, Honor Totonto Track Club 4:33.34 2(5)

18 CONNER, Lacey Unattached 4:33.80 2(6)

19 GARCIA, Beatriz Mexico Intl 4:34.15 2(7)

20 RICHARDSON, Aoibhe Unattached 4:34.42 2(8)

21 SWANSON, Hannah Willamette 4:39.01 2(9)
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#5 Women's 1500 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
22 RYAN, Hannah Langley Mustangs 4:40.07 2(10)

23 NEAL, Kaelia Linfield 4:41.33 2(11)

24 LYONS, Maddy Portland 4:44.93 2(12)

25 MANCL, Olivia Willamette 4:47.74 2(13)

26 VELASCO, DANIELA MEXICO PARA 4:52.29 3(1)

27 JONES, Emily UO Running Club 4:53.70 3(2)

28 SMITH, Natalie Portland 4:53.71 2(14)

29 BOURGEOIS, Lauren Gonzaga 4:54.40 3(3)

30 GARCIA, Lorena Loyola Marymount 4:55.18 3(4)

31 EVANS, Olivia Gonzaga 4:56.74 3(5)

32 WOODSON, Maddie Portland 4:58.48 3(6)

33 GIBBS, Rachel George Fox 4:59.51 3(7)

34 MANLEY, Claire Gonzaga 5:00.60 3(8)

35 SMITH, Maddie Pacific Lutheran 5:00.70 3(9)

36 GILBERT, Kelly Gonzaga 5:01.00 3(10)

37 RODRIGUEZ S, MONICA OLIVIA MEXICO PARA 5:09.63 3(11)

FRAHER, Claren Gonzaga DNF 2

FRANCOIS, Rachel Unattached DNF 1

POMFRET, Kendra Vancouver Thunderbirds DNF 2

HEISTERMAN, Madison Nanaimo Track DNS 2

COX, Courtney Portland DNS 2

MURRAY, Corrine Gonzaga DNS 3

HITE, Dylan Portland DNS 3

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 3

1 YEE, Regan Langley Mustangs 4:13.90

2 DIGBY, Erica Vancouver Thunderbirds 4:14.22

3 MACPHERSON, Sarah Unattached 4:14.91

4 RAWLINGS, Taryn Portland 4:16.42

5 SHANAHAN, Danielle Loyola Marymount 4:17.83

6 ROLLAND, Megan Oiselle/IDtc 4:18.65

7 MATON, Ashley Unattached 4:18.75

8 HAWTHORN, Natalia British Columbia 4:25.55

9 STAFFORD, Lucia University of Toronto 4:26.20

10 LAMBDIN, Raquel Unattached 4:26.63

11 LUIJTEN, Anne Portland 4:29.08

12 CONNER, Anna High Performance West 4:32.65

FRANCOIS, Rachel Unattached DNF

Section 2 of 3

1 PORTER, Shannon Unattached 4:26.22

2 RANDALL, Jenn Unattached 4:26.41

3 LELAND, Kayla Whitworth 4:27.25

4 FOERSTER, Chloe Beaverton Youth Track Clu 4:32.05

5 WALMSLEY, Honor Totonto Track Club 4:33.34
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#5 Women's 1500 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
6 CONNER, Lacey Unattached 4:33.80

7 GARCIA, Beatriz Mexico Intl 4:34.15

8 RICHARDSON, Aoibhe Unattached 4:34.42

9 SWANSON, Hannah Willamette 4:39.01

10 RYAN, Hannah Langley Mustangs 4:40.07

11 NEAL, Kaelia Linfield 4:41.33

12 LYONS, Maddy Portland 4:44.93

13 MANCL, Olivia Willamette 4:47.74

14 SMITH, Natalie Portland 4:53.71

FRAHER, Claren Gonzaga DNF

POMFRET, Kendra Vancouver Thunderbirds DNF

HEISTERMAN, Madison Nanaimo Track DNS

COX, Courtney Portland DNS

Section 3 of 3

1 VELASCO, DANIELA MEXICO PARA 4:52.29

2 JONES, Emily UO Running Club 4:53.70

3 BOURGEOIS, Lauren Gonzaga 4:54.40

4 GARCIA, Lorena Loyola Marymount 4:55.18

5 EVANS, Olivia Gonzaga 4:56.74

6 WOODSON, Maddie Portland 4:58.48

7 GIBBS, Rachel George Fox 4:59.51

8 MANLEY, Claire Gonzaga 5:00.60

9 SMITH, Maddie Pacific Lutheran 5:00.70

10 GILBERT, Kelly Gonzaga 5:01.00

11 RODRIGUEZ S, MONICA OLIVIA MEXICO PARA 5:09.63

MURRAY, Corrine Gonzaga DNS

HITE, Dylan Portland DNS

#7 Women's 5000 Meters
Pl Name Team Time
1 LEE, Kirsten BCEP 16:25.63

2 FLANAGAN, Rosa New Zealand 16:28.06

3 CARSON, Lindsey Langley Mustangs Track & 16:28.32

4 KENDRICK, Parkes Portland 16:29.75

5 BASSETT, Rebecca Unattached 16:31.73

6 MILDES, Jessica Gonzaga 16:39.48

7 PYKE, Bridget UCAC 16:47.66

8 THURSTON, Jordan Gonzaga 16:49.08

9 LELAND, Kayla Whitworth 16:54.40

10 THERRIEN, Brittany Unattached 16:59.21

11 DORRIS, Haley St. Mary's (Cal.) 17:03.61

12 COX, Courtney Portland 17:15.10

13 TOMPKINS, Lindsay Portland 17:48.60

14 KNUDSON, Emma Linfield 17:52.44

15 CULVER, Katy Gonzaga 18:00.17

16 SMART, Mikaela Langley Mustangs 18:11.48

17 BEARD, Courtney Linfield 18:12.53
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#7 Women's 5000 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time

LUIJTEN, Anne Portland DNF

#8 Women's 10000 Meters
Pl Name Team Time
1 VORGITCH, Madelyn Loyola Marymount 35:23.53

2 DANFORTH, Kyla Loyola Marymount 36:12.74

SHANAHAN, Danielle Loyola Marymount DNF

WOOD, Allison Whitworth DNF

BENSTER, Lindsay U of San Diego DNS

#9 Women's 100m Hurdles
Wind:  (+0.2)

Pl Name Team Time
1 MURPHY-COOK, Maya Portland 15.16

2 JONES, Michal Portland 15.23

KODJABABIAN, Ella Unattached DNS

#10 Women's 400m Hurdles
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
1 KING, Sarah George Fox 1:00.93 1(1)

2 SPARKS, Jewell Willamette 1:02.16 1(2)

3 CALLAN, Maggie Whitworth 1:02.93 1(3)

4 TOURIGNY, Katherine British Columbia 1:03.64 1(4)

5 MADDEN, Hayley British Columbia 1:04.56 2(1)

6 JONES, Michal Portland 1:06.45 2(2)

7 ROOT, Natalie Portland 1:08.30 2(3)

8 FOSTER, Molly Gonzaga 1:08.80 2(4)

CHAMPOUX, Megan Langley Mustangs Track & DNS 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 KING, Sarah George Fox 1:00.93

2 SPARKS, Jewell Willamette 1:02.16

3 CALLAN, Maggie Whitworth 1:02.93

4 TOURIGNY, Katherine British Columbia 1:03.64

CHAMPOUX, Megan Langley Mustangs Track & DNS

Section 2 of 2

1 MADDEN, Hayley British Columbia 1:04.56

2 JONES, Michal Portland 1:06.45

3 ROOT, Natalie Portland 1:08.30

4 FOSTER, Molly Gonzaga 1:08.80

#11 Women's 3000m Steeple
Pl Name Team Time
1 LAWRENCE, Collier Oiselle 10:01.67

2 AUSTIN, Caroline Seattle Running Club 10:04.91

3 LYSTAD, Tansey Unattached 10:14.43
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#11 Women's 3000m Steeple (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
4 KAPPLE, Sarah U of San Diego 11:07.34

5 HITE, Dylan Portland 11:10.29

MURRAY, Corrine Gonzaga DNS

#12 Women's High Jump
Pl Name Team Mark 1.48 1.53 1.58 1.63

1 WOOD, Alison Oregon Track Clu 1.58m P O XXO XXX

SCHROEDER, Victoria George Fox NH P XXX

CAMPBELL, Olivia British Columbia NH P XXX

#13 Women's Pole Vault
Pl Name Team Mark 2.87 3.02 3.17 3.32 3.47 3.62 3.77

1 WEATHERFORD, Kylie George Fox 3.62m P P P P O O XXX

2 MCDANIEL, Olivia Linfield 3.62m P P P P XO O XXX

3 THEIS, Lauren Unattached 3.47m P P P P O XXX

4 ROBERTSON, Sierra George Fox 3.32m P P O XXO XXX

5 CLOSE, Brynna Pacific (Ore.) 3.02m O XXO XXX

#14 Women's Long Jump
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 NETTEY, Sabrina Universal Athletics 6.02m  (+0.8) FOUL 5.96 (+1.8) 5.97 (+1.1) 5.86 (+0.9) FOUL 6.02 (+0.8)

2 GREENE, Asia George Fox 5.68m  (+1.5) 5.68 (+1.5) FOUL FOUL 5.48 (+1.4) PASS PASS

3 LARSEN, Lis George Fox 5.06m  (+1.4) 4.97 (+2.3) 4.87 (+1.0) 5.00 (+1.5) 5.00 (+0.0) FOUL 5.06 (+1.4)

4 MURPHY-COOK, Maya Portland 5.01m  (+2.5) 5.01 (+2.5) 4.93 (+1.2) 4.85 (+1.5) 4.80 (+2.1) 4.75 (+2.7) 4.81 (+2.9)

5 REILEY, Pauline Portland 5.00m  (+1.6) 4.90 (+2.6) 5.00 (+1.6) 4.81 (+1.5) 4.79 (+3.0) 4.73 (+1.8) 4.74 (+1.5)

6 MONTT, Maria Portland 4.21m  (+3.8) FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL 4.21 (+3.8)

#15 Women's Triple Jump
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 SABADO-HALPERN, Mehana Linfield 12.08m  (+0.0) FOUL 12.08 (+0.0) FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL

2 BUHLER, Dakota George Fox 11.68m  (+1.2) 11.53 (+2.6) 11.60 (+2.0) 11.34 (+1.0) 11.68 (+1.2) 11.43 (+2.1) FOUL

3 BEKAR, Kiana British Columbia 11.64m  (+2.2) 11.20 (+2.5) 11.34 (+0.8) 11.50 (+2.3) 11.64 (+2.2) 11.48 (+2.9) PASS

4 CAMPBELL, Olivia British Columbia 11.62m  (+2.7) 11.11 (+0.5) FOUL 11.42 (+1.2) 11.39 (+1.3) 11.62 (+2.7) FOUL

5 VACEK, Courtney Portland 11.36m  (+2.4) FOUL FOUL 11.36 (+2.4) 11.20 (+1.6) 11.34 (+2.0) 11.25 (+1.3)

#16 Women's Shot Put
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 DU, Karen Pacific (Ore.) 12.28m 12.28 11.64 11.93 11.99 FOUL FOUL

2 CHURCH, Dianna Pacific (Ore.) 12.03m FOUL 11.18 11.91 12.03 11.67 FOUL

#17 Women's Discus
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 AUSMAN, Melissa Unattached 50.39m 50.39 FOUL 48.27 49.60 50.38 FOUL

2 JAMIESON, Matney George Fox 32.39m FOUL 32.39 31.70 FOUL FOUL 30.95
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#18 Women's Javelin
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 VAN LOO, Kaylie Portland 47.31m 46.58 45.88 46.61 47.31 45.25 FOUL

2 GRADDY, Machaela Pacific Lutheran 40.33m 40.33 36.56 FOUL FOUL 36.94 FOUL

3 WRIGHT, Annie George Fox 39.16m 31.78 39.16 34.93 37.16 35.94 36.30

4 STROWBRIDGE, Haley George Fox 36.96m 34.95 34.42 36.96 36.25 34.28 36.08

5 REILEY, Pauline Portland 36.04m 35.95 34.98 33.32 34.88 36.04 34.31

6 FRIEDRICHSEN, Kaylea George Fox 29.29m 25.93 26.43 28.61 28.51 28.62 29.29

7 O'BRIEN, Jamie George Fox 27.12m 24.56 24.57 25.57 25.88 25.50 27.12

#19 Men's 100 Meters
Pl Name Team Time
1 GALANG, Brandon Unattached 11.53  (–1.0)

2 AVERY, Noah Lewis & Clark 11.74  (–1.0)

3 LOVITZ, David Lewis & Clark 11.76  (–1.0)

4 CHABIKWA, Tapiwa Unattached 11.90  (–1.0)

5 LI, Ngai Unattached 12.03  (–1.0)

#20 Men's 200 Meters
Pl Name Team Time
1 GALANG, Brandon Unattached 23.77  (+0.0)

2 CHABIKWA, Tapiwa Unattached 24.41  (+0.0)

3 LI, Ngai Unattached 24.61  (+0.0)

4 REDLE, Michael OSU running club 24.69  (+0.0)

NORRIS, Timothy Unattached DNS

#21 Men's 400 Meters
Pl Name Team Time
1 AONO, Michael British Columbia 49.82

2 BELMAN, Cesar MEXICO PARA 52.53

3 REDLE, Michael OSU running club 55.47

PORTER, Janaree Unattached DNS

#22 Men's 800 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
1 ABDA, Harun Nike OTC Elite 1:48.09 1(1)

2 INGEBRIGTSEN, Filip Run Fast 1:48.40 1(2)

3 TORRENCE, David Hoka One One 1:48.43 1(3)

4 ROMANIW, Anthony Speed River TFC 1:49.29 1(4)

5 SMITH, Tyler U. of Victoria 1:49.70 1(5)

6 INGEBRIGTSEN, Henrik Run Fast 1:49.88 1(6)

7 ROELLE, Hans Team Run Eugene 1:50.02 2(1)

8 RIVA, Thomas Unattached 1:50.12 1(7)

9 FLECK, Nathan Unattached 1:50.33 1(8)

10 HERRERA, Daniel High Performance West 1:50.46 2(2)

11 BULLARD, Stephan Team Run Eugene 1:50.71 2(3)

12 BOYD-HELM, Zachary Unattached 1:50.80 2(4)

13 BLOCK, Daniel Unattached 1:51.19 2(5)
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#22 Men's 800 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
14 POLK, Chris George Fox 1:52.90 3(1)

15 GARCIA, Ricky Unattached 1:53.71 3(2)

16 SMITH, Kinsly Gonzaga 1:54.03 3(3)

17 HARPER, Daniel Whitworth 1:54.04 3(4)

18 OXLAND, Thomas U. of Victoria 1:54.19 2(6)

19 DE JONG, Tyler Langley Mustangs 1:54.37 3(5)

19 ARMSTRONG, Beau Team Run Eugene 1:54.37 4(1)

21 POLLARD, Brandon Gonzaga 1:54.41 4(2)

22 BOOTH, Ryan Team Run Eugene 1:54.49 3(6)

23 FUOCO, Ty Unattached 1:54.55 4(3)

24 SMITH, Alex UO Running Club 1:54.97 4(4)

25 POLLARD, Eric British Columbia 1:55.61 4(5)

26 MARSHALL, Adam Langley Mustangs 1:55.81 3(7)

27 GRUNDY, Gilbert Jacuzzi Boys AC 1:56.20 3(8)

28 HVIDSTEN, Austen Rooster Elite 1:56.27 5(1)

29 WEHUNT, Daniel Jacuzzi Boys AC 1:57.21 4(6)

30 GIN, Jordan Langley Mustangs 1:59.12 5(2)

31 LOEWEN, Ron Langley Mustangs 1:59.36 5(3)

32 ABEBE, Yonathan Simon Fraser 1:59.98 5(4)

33 SINCOCK, Joel Unattached 2:01.84 4(7)

34 SAWATZKY, David Simon Fraser 2:02.21 5(5)

35 NYE, Merle Unattached 2:05.72 5(6)

KEMBOI, Edward High Performance West DNF 2

BEACH, Curtis Nike DNF 1

THORNTON, Nicholas Track Club LA DNS 2

BELMAN, Cesar MEXICO PARA DNS 2

STEVENSON, Connor Unattached DNS 4

BRECKHEIMER, Jonathan UO Running Club DNS 5

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 5

1 ABDA, Harun Nike OTC Elite 1:48.09

2 INGEBRIGTSEN, Filip Run Fast 1:48.40

3 TORRENCE, David Hoka One One 1:48.43

4 ROMANIW, Anthony Speed River TFC 1:49.29

5 SMITH, Tyler U. of Victoria 1:49.70

6 INGEBRIGTSEN, Henrik Run Fast 1:49.88

7 RIVA, Thomas Unattached 1:50.12

8 FLECK, Nathan Unattached 1:50.33

BEACH, Curtis Nike DNF

Section 2 of 5

1 ROELLE, Hans Team Run Eugene 1:50.02

2 HERRERA, Daniel High Performance West 1:50.46

3 BULLARD, Stephan Team Run Eugene 1:50.71

4 BOYD-HELM, Zachary Unattached 1:50.80
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#22 Men's 800 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
5 BLOCK, Daniel Unattached 1:51.19

6 OXLAND, Thomas U. of Victoria 1:54.19

KEMBOI, Edward High Performance West DNF

THORNTON, Nicholas Track Club LA DNS

BELMAN, Cesar MEXICO PARA DNS

Section 3 of 5

1 POLK, Chris George Fox 1:52.90

2 GARCIA, Ricky Unattached 1:53.71

3 SMITH, Kinsly Gonzaga 1:54.03

4 HARPER, Daniel Whitworth 1:54.04

5 DE JONG, Tyler Langley Mustangs 1:54.37

6 BOOTH, Ryan Team Run Eugene 1:54.49

7 MARSHALL, Adam Langley Mustangs 1:55.81

8 GRUNDY, Gilbert Jacuzzi Boys AC 1:56.20

Section 4 of 5

1 ARMSTRONG, Beau Team Run Eugene 1:54.37

2 POLLARD, Brandon Gonzaga 1:54.41

3 FUOCO, Ty Unattached 1:54.55

4 SMITH, Alex UO Running Club 1:54.97

5 POLLARD, Eric British Columbia 1:55.61

6 WEHUNT, Daniel Jacuzzi Boys AC 1:57.21

7 SINCOCK, Joel Unattached 2:01.84

STEVENSON, Connor Unattached DNS

Section 5 of 5

1 HVIDSTEN, Austen Rooster Elite 1:56.27

2 GIN, Jordan Langley Mustangs 1:59.12

3 LOEWEN, Ron Langley Mustangs 1:59.36

4 ABEBE, Yonathan Simon Fraser 1:59.98

5 SAWATZKY, David Simon Fraser 2:02.21

6 NYE, Merle Unattached 2:05.72

BRECKHEIMER, Jonathan UO Running Club DNS

#23 Men's 1500 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
1 INGEBRIGTSEN, Jakob Run Fast 3:43.85 1(1)

2 PETERSON, Cole U. of Victoria 3:45.80 1(2)

3 DEMPSEY, Joshua Unattached 3:45.95 1(3)

4 BRUCHET, Luc Asics Canada 3:46.35 1(4)

5 PROCEVIAT, Cameron Coastal Track Club 3:46.56 1(5)

6 DAVILA, Michael Unattached 3:46.94 1(6)

7 MAZELLI, Trent Portland 3:48.34 1(7)

8 WHITE, Declan Coastal Track Club 3:49.32 1(8)

9 WEBB, Caleb Portland 3:49.77 1(9)

10 YEARIAN, Jack Unattached 3:49.85 2(1)

11 FLORES, DJ Team Run Eugene 3:51.38 1(10)

12 CHAVEZ-KILLINGER, Cobie Unattached 3:51.64 2(2)

13 LAM, James Langley Mustangs 3:51.74 2(3)
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#23 Men's 1500 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
14 NELSON, Andrew Jacuzzi Boys Athletic Club 3:51.94 2(4)

15 TAYLOR-CALDWELL, Jamie ESM 3:52.36 2(5)

16 NEUFELD, Levi Langley Mustangs 3:52.39 2(6)

17 PALMER, Matthew Jacuzzi Boys AC 3:52.87 2(7)

18 HOFF, Brendon U. of Victoria 3:52.93 1(11)

19 DILLARD, Alex Portland 3:53.58 2(8)

20 BENSON, Doug Team Run Eugene 3:53.92 2(9)

21 EHRENBERG, Andy Unattached 3:54.02 2(10)

22 JOHNSON, Brady Portland 3:54.25 2(11)

23 DANNATT, Charlie Hershey Harriers Athletic Cl 3:56.48 3(1)

24 WILLYARD, Brett UO Running Club 3:56.73 2(12)

25 GARRARD, Zac Gonzaga 3:56.80 1(12)

26 OXLAND, Peter U. of Victoria 3:56.86 3(2)

27 FODGE, Zane Unattached 3:57.73 3(3)

28 ROUX, Malcolm Portland 3:58.82 3(4)

29 WENDLE, Graham Unattached 3:59.41 3(5)

30 JORGENSEN, Oliver Simon Fraser 3:59.91 3(6)

31 BEARD, Mitchell Gonzaga 4:00.01 3(7)

32 MARTINEZ, Danny Portland 4:00.11 3(8)

33 STEVENSON, Connor Unattached 4:00.20 3(9)

34 AEBI, Carter Portland 4:00.45 3(10)

35 HIETT, Jakob Portland 4:01.63 4(1)

36 SICALO, Jerry Gonzaga 4:02.65 3(11)

37 STAFFORD, Andrew LODP 4:02.95 4(2)

38 JOHNSTON, Conor Portland 4:03.33 3(12)

39 JEMISON, Liam Unattached 4:04.04 3(13)

40 VANOS, Nathan Gonzaga 4:05.12 4(3)

41 PENNER, Isaac U. of Victoria 4:05.19 2(13)

42 TAN, Sean Portland 4:05.51 4(4)

43 MELHORN, Robbie Willamette 4:06.70 4(5)

44 ELMORE, Spencer George Fox 4:06.96 4(6)

45 WELCH, Jack Portland 4:07.42 4(7)

46 GUERMALI, Said Unattached 4:07.95 3(14)

47 KNUTZEN, Brent Portland 4:08.25 4(8)

48 KOBYLKA, Jack Willamette 4:09.72 3(15)

49 HAYWARD, Connor UO Running Club 4:13.43 4(9)

50 SANCHEZ, Joshua Bowerman Track Club 4:14.17 4(10)

51 JOHNSTON, Rory Portland 4:20.60 4(11)

52 PEREZ, Carlos UO Running Club 4:20.91 4(12)

THEIS, Jeff Portland DNF 1

BOYD-HELM, Zachary Unattached DNF 2

WALTERS, Guy Unattached DNF 1

MCLAUCHLAN, Robert Jacuzzi Boys Athletic Club DNS 3

GRUNDY, Gilbert Jacuzzi Boys AC DNS 1

GORRIARAN, Michael Bowerman Masters Track C DNS 4

MURPHY, Michael Ultimook TC DNS 4
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#23 Men's 1500 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)

WEHUNT, Daniel Jacuzzi Boys AC DNS 4

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 4

1 INGEBRIGTSEN, Jakob Run Fast 3:43.85

2 PETERSON, Cole U. of Victoria 3:45.80

3 DEMPSEY, Joshua Unattached 3:45.95

4 BRUCHET, Luc Asics Canada 3:46.35

5 PROCEVIAT, Cameron Coastal Track Club 3:46.56

6 DAVILA, Michael Unattached 3:46.94

7 MAZELLI, Trent Portland 3:48.34

8 WHITE, Declan Coastal Track Club 3:49.32

9 WEBB, Caleb Portland 3:49.77

10 FLORES, DJ Team Run Eugene 3:51.38

11 HOFF, Brendon U. of Victoria 3:52.93

12 GARRARD, Zac Gonzaga 3:56.80

THEIS, Jeff Portland DNF

WALTERS, Guy Unattached DNF

GRUNDY, Gilbert Jacuzzi Boys AC DNS

Section 2 of 4

1 YEARIAN, Jack Unattached 3:49.85

2 CHAVEZ-KILLINGER, Cobie Unattached 3:51.64

3 LAM, James Langley Mustangs 3:51.74

4 NELSON, Andrew Jacuzzi Boys Athletic Club 3:51.94

5 TAYLOR-CALDWELL, Jamie ESM 3:52.36

6 NEUFELD, Levi Langley Mustangs 3:52.39

7 PALMER, Matthew Jacuzzi Boys AC 3:52.87

8 DILLARD, Alex Portland 3:53.58

9 BENSON, Doug Team Run Eugene 3:53.92

10 EHRENBERG, Andy Unattached 3:54.02

11 JOHNSON, Brady Portland 3:54.25

12 WILLYARD, Brett UO Running Club 3:56.73

13 PENNER, Isaac U. of Victoria 4:05.19

BOYD-HELM, Zachary Unattached DNF

Section 3 of 4

1 DANNATT, Charlie Hershey Harriers Athletic Cl 3:56.48

2 OXLAND, Peter U. of Victoria 3:56.86

3 FODGE, Zane Unattached 3:57.73

4 ROUX, Malcolm Portland 3:58.82

5 WENDLE, Graham Unattached 3:59.41

6 JORGENSEN, Oliver Simon Fraser 3:59.91

7 BEARD, Mitchell Gonzaga 4:00.01

8 MARTINEZ, Danny Portland 4:00.11

9 STEVENSON, Connor Unattached 4:00.20

10 AEBI, Carter Portland 4:00.45
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#23 Men's 1500 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
11 SICALO, Jerry Gonzaga 4:02.65

12 JOHNSTON, Conor Portland 4:03.33

13 JEMISON, Liam Unattached 4:04.04

14 GUERMALI, Said Unattached 4:07.95

15 KOBYLKA, Jack Willamette 4:09.72

MCLAUCHLAN, Robert Jacuzzi Boys Athletic Club DNS

Section 4 of 4

1 HIETT, Jakob Portland 4:01.63

2 STAFFORD, Andrew LODP 4:02.95

3 VANOS, Nathan Gonzaga 4:05.12

4 TAN, Sean Portland 4:05.51

5 MELHORN, Robbie Willamette 4:06.70

6 ELMORE, Spencer George Fox 4:06.96

7 WELCH, Jack Portland 4:07.42

8 KNUTZEN, Brent Portland 4:08.25

9 HAYWARD, Connor UO Running Club 4:13.43

10 SANCHEZ, Joshua Bowerman Track Club 4:14.17

11 JOHNSTON, Rory Portland 4:20.60

12 PEREZ, Carlos UO Running Club 4:20.91

GORRIARAN, Michael Bowerman Masters Track C DNS

MURPHY, Michael Ultimook TC DNS

WEHUNT, Daniel Jacuzzi Boys AC DNS

#25 Men's 5000 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
1 FRALEY, Troy Gonzaga 13:57.58 1(1)

2 THOMET, Levi Unattached 13:59.40 1(2)

3 EIMSTAD, Brian Team Run Eugene 13:59.56 1(3)

4 MONTGOMERY, Greg IDAHO track club 14:01.86 1(4)

5 HUNT, Theo BCEP 14:14.76 1(5)

6 ORNDOF, Logan Unattached 14:19.30 1(6)

7 KREMSKE, Dan Team Run Eugene 14:21.91 1(7)

8 ROHR, Patrick Unattached 14:24.56 1(8)

9 DE JONG, Caleb Langley Mustangs 14:25.50 1(9)

10 KOPCZYNSKI, Scott Gonzaga 14:29.39 1(10)

11 WEIR, Ben U. of Victoria 14:30.56 1(11)

12  MANLEY, Kellen Unattached 14:31.10 1(12)

13 PERRIN, Jake Gonzaga 14:33.30 1(13)

14 THOMPSON, Kyle Gonzaga 14:34.48 2(1)

15 QUINTANA, Dillon Gonzaga 14:38.70 1(14)

16 HODKINSON, Brad Pacific Lutheran 14:40.58 1(15)

17 GOLDIZEN, Ian Gonzaga 14:52.38 1(16)

18 NEMETHY, Alex U. of Victoria 14:53.10 2(2)

19 CAMERON, Alex Bowerman Track Club 14:54.73 2(3)

20 HOGAN, Peter Unattached 14:56.41 2(4)

21 MILIC, Michael British Columbia 14:56.91 2(5)

22 BRADLEY, Stefan Gonzaga 14:57.04 2(6)
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#25 Men's 5000 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
23 MCCLUSKY, Callum Unattached 14:59.19 1(17)

24 LOMAX, Sam Portland 15:00.22 1(18)

25 EASTWOOD, Coby Gonzaga 15:00.72 2(7)

26 KOZELJ, Josh U. of Victoria 15:01.98 2(8)

27 ALLEGRE, Peter Unattached 15:04.57 2(9)

28 JONES, Ryan UO Running Club 15:07.30 2(10)

29 HOREN, Joseph Portland 15:07.35 2(11)

30 HOGAN, Ben Unattached 15:08.48 2(12)

31 CHRISTMAN, Carter UO Running Club 15:10.47 2(13)

32 GRAVATT, Ransom Unattached 15:12.46 2(14)

33 HOWELL, August UO Running Club 15:16.14 2(15)

34 THOMPSON, Daniel Gonzaga 15:23.22 2(16)

35 RATHBUN, Stephen Adidas Garden State Track 15:26.68 2(17)

36 TOMAS, Fabian Portland 15:27.21 1(19)

37 CARLSON, Keith Willamette 15:27.28 2(18)

38 BERDAHL, Seth UO Running Club 15:28.81 2(19)

39 MONTAGUE, Michael Willamette 15:33.48 2(20)

40 JOHNSTON, Conor Portland 15:47.62 2(21)

MCCANDLESS, Conor Gonzaga DNF 1

BRUCHET, Luc Asics Canada DNF 1

THIES, Jeff Portland DNF 1

GOODWIN, Sumner Gonzaga DNF 1

MEYER, Josh George Fox DNS 2

MCLAUCHLAN, Robert Jacuzzi Boys Athletic Club DNS 1

SCRIBNER, Luke NOMAD DNS 2

CHARLTON, Braeden Unattached DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 FRALEY, Troy Gonzaga 13:57.58

2 THOMET, Levi Unattached 13:59.40

3 EIMSTAD, Brian Team Run Eugene 13:59.56

4 MONTGOMERY, Greg IDAHO track club 14:01.86

5 HUNT, Theo BCEP 14:14.76

6 ORNDOF, Logan Unattached 14:19.30

7 KREMSKE, Dan Team Run Eugene 14:21.91

8 ROHR, Patrick Unattached 14:24.56

9 DE JONG, Caleb Langley Mustangs 14:25.50

10 KOPCZYNSKI, Scott Gonzaga 14:29.39

11 WEIR, Ben U. of Victoria 14:30.56

12  MANLEY, Kellen Unattached 14:31.10

13 PERRIN, Jake Gonzaga 14:33.30

14 QUINTANA, Dillon Gonzaga 14:38.70

15 HODKINSON, Brad Pacific Lutheran 14:40.58

16 GOLDIZEN, Ian Gonzaga 14:52.38
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#25 Men's 5000 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
17 MCCLUSKY, Callum Unattached 14:59.19

18 LOMAX, Sam Portland 15:00.22

19 TOMAS, Fabian Portland 15:27.21

THIES, Jeff Portland DNF

BRUCHET, Luc Asics Canada DNF

MCCANDLESS, Conor Gonzaga DNF

GOODWIN, Sumner Gonzaga DNF

MCLAUCHLAN, Robert Jacuzzi Boys Athletic Club DNS

Section 2 of 2

1 THOMPSON, Kyle Gonzaga 14:34.48

2 NEMETHY, Alex U. of Victoria 14:53.10

3 CAMERON, Alex Bowerman Track Club 14:54.73

4 HOGAN, Peter Unattached 14:56.41

5 MILIC, Michael British Columbia 14:56.91

6 BRADLEY, Stefan Gonzaga 14:57.04

7 EASTWOOD, Coby Gonzaga 15:00.72

8 KOZELJ, Josh U. of Victoria 15:01.98

9 ALLEGRE, Peter Unattached 15:04.57

10 JONES, Ryan UO Running Club 15:07.30

11 HOREN, Joseph Portland 15:07.35

12 HOGAN, Ben Unattached 15:08.48

13 CHRISTMAN, Carter UO Running Club 15:10.47

14 GRAVATT, Ransom Unattached 15:12.46

15 HOWELL, August UO Running Club 15:16.14

16 THOMPSON, Daniel Gonzaga 15:23.22

17 RATHBUN, Stephen Adidas Garden State Track 15:26.68

18 CARLSON, Keith Willamette 15:27.28

19 BERDAHL, Seth UO Running Club 15:28.81

20 MONTAGUE, Michael Willamette 15:33.48

21 JOHNSTON, Conor Portland 15:47.62

MEYER, Josh George Fox DNS

SCRIBNER, Luke NOMAD DNS

CHARLTON, Braeden Unattached DNS

#26 Men's 10000 Meters
Pl Name Team Time
1 FERNANDEZ, Bryan University of Oregon 29:39.95

2 POLERECKY, Jack Loyola Marymount 29:43.22

3 HAUGHEY, Gabriel Portland 29:44.67

4 ARIAS-SHERIDAN, Gabriel Unattached 29:48.80

5 PELOQUIN, Tristan Portland 29:56.21

6 KADERABEK, Max Gonzaga 29:57.53

7 HAUGER, Nick Portland 30:09.13

8 FISHBURN, Phillip Gonzaga 30:37.38

9 NZIBAREGA, Come Whitworth 30:56.01

10 SIMPSON, Hunter Gonzaga 31:06.39

11 SYMMES, Keegan Portland 31:08.04
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#26 Men's 10000 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
12 O'LEARY, Ciaran Gonzaga 31:27.11

13 PEDERSON, Koby Loyola Marymount 31:29.82

14 LAPOVICH, Grant Loyola Marymount 31:31.00

15 BERRIATUA, Joey Santa Clara 31:32.56

16 THOMPSON, William Gonzaga 31:34.61

17 SHUGART, Cole Portland 32:29.50

18 MURPHY, Michael Portland 32:46.79

19 CLARKE, Ryan Portland 33:39.44

20 JENCK, Andrew Portland 33:51.92

BALL, Tim Portland DNF

DILLARD, Alex Portland DNF

MARTINEZ, Danny Portland DNF

JOHNSON, Brady Portland DNF

KIPRONO, Reuben Portland DNF

ELKHEIM, Jeremy Bowerman Track Club DNS

#27 Men's 110m Hurdles
Wind:  (+0.3)

Pl Name Team Time
1 PAVEL, Bogdan British Columbia 14.93

2 BOLT, Cameron Unattached 16.49

AVERY, Noah Lewis & Clark DNS

#28 Men's 400m Hurdles
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
1 BEACH, Curtis Nike 50.35 1(1)

2 ANDERSON, Jeshua Unattached 50.81 1(2)

3 ROSENAU, Ryan Mind Over Matter Elit 53.00 1(3)

4 WOOLLEY, John-Robert Whitworth 54.01 1(4)

5 COURTEAU-GODMAIRE, Hubert Vancouver Thunderbirds 54.04 1(5)

6 GUILD, David George Fox 55.75 2(1)

7 HUGHES, Thomas George Fox 55.86 2(2)

8 VICKNAIR, Taylor Linfield 56.52 2(3)

9 SCHULTZE, Kenneth British Columbia 56.78 2(4)

10 BOLT, Cameron Unattached 1:00.04 2(5)

11 PATRICK, Clay UO Running Club 1:00.42 2(6)

12 HERNANDEZ, Miklo George Fox 1:06.42 2(7)

WATSON, Matthew Lane 9 Ministries DNS 1

ANDRADE, Jordin Seattle Speed DNS 1

CONRAD, Ben Simon Fraser DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 BEACH, Curtis Nike 50.35

2 ANDERSON, Jeshua Unattached 50.81

3 ROSENAU, Ryan Mind Over Matter Elit 53.00
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#28 Men's 400m Hurdles (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
4 WOOLLEY, John-Robert Whitworth 54.01

5 COURTEAU-GODMAIRE, Hubert Vancouver Thunderbirds 54.04

WATSON, Matthew Lane 9 Ministries DNS

ANDRADE, Jordin Seattle Speed DNS

Section 2 of 2

1 GUILD, David George Fox 55.75

2 HUGHES, Thomas George Fox 55.86

3 VICKNAIR, Taylor Linfield 56.52

4 SCHULTZE, Kenneth British Columbia 56.78

5 BOLT, Cameron Unattached 1:00.04

6 PATRICK, Clay UO Running Club 1:00.42

7 HERNANDEZ, Miklo George Fox 1:06.42

CONRAD, Ben Simon Fraser DNS

#29 Men's 3000m Steeple
Pl Name Team Time
1 UPDIKE, Lucas Team Run Eugene 8:56.70

2 COLYN, Nick Langley Mustangs 9:02.03

3 WALTERS, Guy Unattached 9:03.93

4 OSEN, Riley Unattached 9:04.12

5 TRUAX, Sammy Gonzaga 9:05.13

5 MCDERMOTT, Noah St. Mary's (Cal.) 9:05.13

7 BERGMAN, Sean British Columbia 9:12.22

8 CHARLTON, Braeden Unattached 9:12.30

9 MORRIS, Henry Gonzaga 9:14.75

10 HEFFELFINGER, Alex Gonzaga 9:18.95

11 HOREN, Joseph Portland 9:19.51

12 TRUMMER, Max British Columbia 9:19.55

13 LOFTUS, Patrick Willamette 9:22.50

14 HALLIDAY, Kieran British Columbia 9:33.57

15 LEWIS, Judd Unattached 9:36.28

HURT, Tripp Team Run Eugene DNS

SCHUTTE, Noah Portland DNS

#30 Men's High Jump
Pl Name Team Mark 1.85 1.90 1.95 2.00 2.04 2.08 2.11 2.14

1 WOLFE, Jacoby George Fox 2.04m P P O O O XXX

2 LAUBACHER, Bradley Unattached 2.00m P P O O P P P XXX

3 JOHNSON, Kyley Bowerman TC 2.00m P P XO O XXX

4 GEIGER, Devin George Fox 1.90m XO XO XXX

5 LOLAND, Chris British Columbia 1.85m XO XXX

#31 Men's Pole Vault
Pl Name Team Mark 3.78 3.93 4.08 4.23 4.38 4.53 4.68 4.83

1 NIKOLAISEN, Kolby Pacific (Ore.) 4.68m P P P P O XXO XXO XXX

2 GRAY, Chris George Fox 4.53m P P P P O O XXX

3 AVERY, Noah Lewis & Clark 4.23m O XO O XO XXX
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#31 Men's Pole Vault (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark 3.78 3.93 4.08 4.23 4.38 4.53 4.68 4.83

4 STEEVES, Micah George Fox 4.08m O XO XO XXX

LOVITZ, David Lewis & Clark NH XXX

#32 Men's Long Jump
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 HORTALEZA, Ben George Fox 6.83m  (+1.8) 6.81 (+1.2) 6.76 (+1.3) FOUL FOUL FOUL 6.83 (+1.8)

2 AVERY, Noah Lewis & Clark 6.34m  (+2.0) FOUL 6.34 (+2.0) 6.25 (+1.5) 6.21 (+4.2) FOUL FOUL

3 LOVITZ, David Lewis & Clark 6.10m  (+1.9) 6.04 (+0.1) FOUL 6.10 (+1.9) 5.80 (+2.6) FOUL FOUL

4 SCHOT, Paul Unattached 6.03m  (+1.9) 5.93 (+2.1) FOUL 5.71 (+0.5) 5.95 (+2.5) 5.81 (+0.9) 6.03 (+1.9)

5 ARMOUR, Michael George Fox 5.68m  (+2.0) 5.68 (+2.0) FOUL FOUL PASS PASS PASS

6 LI, Ngai Unattached 5.21m  (+0.9) 5.21 (+0.9) 5.00 (+1.1) 5.21 (+2.2) 5.08 (+2.0) 4.77 (+0.0) 4.83 (+2.8)

#33 Men's Shot Put
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 HATTON, Lucas Pacific Lutheran 15.36m 15.01 FOUL 15.24 15.34 15.36 FOUL

2 LIEDER, Jeff Linfield 15.27m 15.27 15.25 FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL

3 SAMUELSON, Jacob George Fox 12.73m 12.73 12.17 12.24 11.32 11.35 11.03

4 ARMOUR, Michael George Fox 10.86m 10.28 10.86 9.75 10.40 FOUL 10.52

#34 Men's Discus
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 SCHUURMANS, Jared Nike/ ironwood tc 61.47m FOUL 60.01 61.47 FOUL 57.63 59.97

2 RAMIREZ, Justin Ironwood TC 51.62m 49.85 50.09 51.62 FOUL FOUL 51.57

3 DALZELL, Caleb George Fox 50.46m 44.01 FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL 50.46

4 HUFFMAN, Josh Pacific (Ore.) 45.20m 45.20 41.74 FOUL 44.45 44.14 43.16

5 LIEDER, Jeff Linfield 43.14m 38.60 39.31 41.39 42.17 43.14 39.49

6 DUVALL, Jacob Pacific (Ore.) 42.57m FOUL FOUL 42.57 41.57 FOUL FOUL

7 HAM, Kobie Unattached 42.35m 42.35 40.70 FOUL FOUL FOUL 42.31

8 SAMUELSON, Jacob George Fox 35.44m 34.29 35.44 33.55 33.89 FOUL FOUL

9 HUGHES, Christian George Fox 33.26m 33.26 32.86 33.10 29.97 FOUL 33.21

10 MORRELL, Aidan George Fox 32.95m 32.95 32.76 FOUL 32.78 FOUL 32.57

#35 Men's Hammer
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 HAM, Kobie Unattached 47.24m 43.14 FOUL FOUL 47.24 FOUL 43.60

2 HUGHES, Christian George Fox 42.49m FOUL 41.64 FOUL 42.49 36.48 FOUL

3 SHULL, Adam George Fox 42.00m 41.55 42.00 39.35 39.96 40.28 39.33

4 MORRELL, Aidan George Fox 40.08m FOUL 38.47 38.31 FOUL 38.84 40.08

5 SAMUELSON, Jacob George Fox 31.00m FOUL 31.00 30.25 FOUL 30.25 FOUL

#36 Men's Javelin
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 BRANDEL, Ryan Unattached 64.07m 61.96 FOUL FOUL 64.07 FOUL FOUL

2 NONNENMACHER, Seth George Fox 60.41m 60.41 57.59 FOUL FOUL 59.23 56.71

3 HATLEN, Michael Pacific Lutheran 55.75m 53.78 54.49 55.75 53.94 FOUL 53.39

4 NICOLA, Jake Unattached 54.96m 46.65 50.79 FOUL 54.96 51.30 47.30
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#36 Men's Javelin (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

5 STACK, Tynan British Columbia 51.63m 51.63 48.15 46.91 47.54 FOUL 49.77

6 ALLEN, Roan British Columbia 49.13m FOUL 49.13 FOUL 47.87 FOUL PASS

#72 Women's Hammer
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 CHURCH, Dianna Pacific (Ore.) 39.59m FOUL FOUL 33.01 36.96 39.59 38.20

#73 Girls 1500 Meters
Pl Name Team Time
1 PETERS, Kate Unattached 5:13.64

2 STENSTROM, Ava Unattached 5:13.91

3 SEITS, Olivia Unattached 5:13.93

4 JACK, Natalie Unattached 5:14.30

5 MESSER, Maddie Unattached 5:22.25

6 EDMONDSON-TREVEJO, Stella Unattached 6:03.19

MCGILLIS, Ella Unattached DNS

BENNETT, Maggie Unattached DNS

NAGY, Alexandria Unattached DNS

HMURA, Jane Unattached DNS

GRIPEKOVEN, Kaitlin Unattached DNS

#74 Boys 1500 Meters
Pl Name Team Time
1 GEIGER, Sam Unattached 4:28.26

2 ZABUDSKY, Andrew Unattached 4:42.12

3 BALAZS, Benjamin Unattached 4:46.49

4 BALAZS, Patrik Unattached 5:10.36

5 CORRIGAN, Miles Unattached 5:30.97

6 MESSER, Luke Unattached 5:55.60

TATSUMI, Asher Unattached DNS

SWANSON, Caden Unattached DNS

SCHUMACHER, Ryan Unattached DNS

DAVIS, Stathi Unattached DNS

RUSH, Elliot Unattached DNS

SCHUMACHER, Eric Unattached DNS

HORNE, Luke Unattached DNS

OBLAD, Mario Unattached DNS

CLEMENT, John Unattached DNS

CHANG, Jonah Unattached DNS

BENNETT, Jack Unattached DNS
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